5IM10-20/CX3000-O/O Triplexer
USA EUROPE
Phone: 410-749-2424 Phone: +44-(0)-1908-547920
FAX:  410-749-5725 FAX:  +44-(0)-1908-695284
Email:  sales@klmicrowave.com Email:  sales@kleurope.com
Filtering Solutions for Your Global Market
Order On-Line @ www.klmicrowave.com
◆◆ Features:
• Contiguous VSWR of 1.34:1 from 20 to 3000 MHz
• Less than 1.0 dB Loss Across the Passbands
• SMA Female Connectors
◆◆ Specifications:
1.0 dB Loss: @ 20 - 450 MHz
@ 550 - 925 MHz
@ 1100 - 3000 MHz
VSWR
1.34:1: 20 - 3000 MHz
Rejection
30 dB: @ 550 - 3000 MHz
50 dB: @ 20 - 90 MHz
30 dB: @ 90 - 450 MHz
30 dB: @ 1100 - 3000 MHz
50 dB: @ 20 - 800 MHz
30 dB: @ 800 - 925 MHz
Group Delay Variation
< 6.0 nS: Across 20 - 450 MHz
< 6.0 nS: Across 550 - 925 MHz
< 6.0 nS: Across 1100 - 3000 MHz
◆◆ Applications:
• Aeronautical Navigation
• Fixed & Mobile Broadcasting
• Military
• Commercial
CH1 S31 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
CH1/ CH3 START 20 . 000 000 MHz STOP 3 000 . 000 000 MHz
C
Avg
16
Hld
CH2 S32 &M LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
CH2/ CH4 START 20 . 000 000 MHz STOP 3 000 . 000 000 MHz
C
Avg
16
Hld
CH3 S31 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
Hld
CH4 S33 LOG 5 dB/ REF -17 dB
C
Hld
11 Mar 2004  16:20:34
1
2
3
4
CH1 S31 LOG 1 dB/ REF 0 dB
CH1/ CH3 CENTER 500 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 100 . 000 000 MHz
C
Avg
16
CH2 S32 LOG 1 dB/ REF 0 dB
CH2 CENTER 500 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 100 . 000 000 MHz
C
Avg
16
CH3 S31 LOG 1 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
MARKER 1
 505.03 MHz
12 Mar 2004  11:57:30
1
1 : -4 . 2251 dB 505 . 030 000 MHz
All Passbands Crossover @ 500 MHz
5IM10-20/CX3000-O/O Triplexer
USA EUROPE
Phone: 410-749-2424 Phone: +44-(0)-1908-547920
FAX:  410-749-5725 FAX:  +44-(0)-1908-695284
Email:  sales@klmicrowave.com Email:  sales@kleurope.com
Filtering Solutions for Your Global Market
Order On-Line @ www.klmicrowave.com
CH1 S31 LOG 1 dB/ REF -.471 dB
CH1 CENTER 1 000 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 100 . 000 000 MHz
C
Avg
16
CH2 S32 LOG 1 dB/ REF 0 dB
CH2 CENTER 1 000 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 100 . 000 000 MHz
C
Avg
16
MARKER 1
 990.9 MHz
12 Mar 2004  11:04:07
1
1 : -5 . 1577 dB 990 . 900 000 MHz
Crossover @ 1000 MHz